District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

| Release Notification and Corrective Action | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|---------------------|---------------|---|------------------------|--|--|---------------|-----------|-----------|----------|-----|--|
| NWWCO | 3085 | 51933 | | OPERA | | | | al Report | Final Re | eport | | |
| Name of Co | | | | Contact Glenn Bertrand | | | | | | | | |
| Address 757 Facility Nan | | | Telephone No. 713-984-9700 Facility Type Tank Battery | | | | | | | | | |
| | | lugart | | Mineral C | | | | | | | | |
| Surface Ow | ner | wner | API No. 30-015 - 27949 | | | | | | | | | |
| | Γ | | | N OF RELEASE | | | 1 | | | | | |
| Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feet from the | North/: | South Line | Feet from the | East/V | Vest Line | County | | |
| G | 35 | 18S | 31E | | | | | | | Eddy | | |
| LatitudeLongitude | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| NATURE OF RELEASE | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Type of Rele | | | Volume of Release 200 +/- Volume Recovered 2 | | | | | | | | | |
| Source of Re | lease Tank | | Date and F 3/13/13 @ | Iour of Occurrenc | e | Date and Hour of Discovery 3/13/13 @ 9am | | | | | | |
| Was Immedia | ate Notice (| equired | If YES, To Whom? | | | | | | | | | |
| By Whom? Louis Edgett | | | | | | Date and Hour 3/13/13 n/a | | | | | | |
| Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | | | If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. | | | | | | |
| If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* | | | | | | | | | IR | ECEI | VED | |
| MAR 1 4 2013 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Production separator water dump malfunction allowing water to exit vessel with oil product to the sales oil tank/s which filled, over flowing into our secondary containment area. A small amount ran over to the immediate area next to our secondary containment but stayed within our facility boundary. | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Water dump was fixed and vacuum trucks were immediately brought in to recover all available product back to our oil storage tank/s. Once free liquid is picked up the area will be remediated as per requirements. | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Signature: Signature: | | | | | | OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION | | | | | | |
| Printed Name: Glenn Bertrand | | | | | | Approved by Environmental Speciasigned By Mile Branchese | | | | | | |
| Title: Operations Manager | | | | | | MAR 2 6 2013 Approval Date: Expiration Date: | | | | | | |
| E-mail Address: glenn.bertrand@americoenergy.com | | | | | | Conditions of Approval: Remediation per OCD Rule & | | | Attached | Attached | | |
| | 13/13 tional She | ets If Necess | ary | Phone:713-984- | Guidelines. SUBMIT REMEDIATION 2RP-158 | | | | | | | |

On March 26, 2013 a message was left by Jean-Marie Warren NMOCD-Artesia employee on the voice mail of Glenn Bertrand (Americo Energy Resources) to state that an accurate amount was needed for the release on the C-141 that was submitted (as stated by date) 3/13/2013, received 3/14/2013 by the NMOCD. At approximately 1:54pm March 26, 2013 Glenn Bertrand called Jean-Marie Warren and advised that approximately 225bbls Oil was released and approximately 210bbls Oil was recovered from the release at the "East Shugart" location on 3/13/2013.

get an accurate Amount

3/2413 Fer Nither 3/26/13
Left msg Regarding
an account receled
tor Release

30-015-27949
R360
R360
Disposal
210 Rocales Roleand
Separator